. | Department of Administration
% | Purchasing Division

i| 2019 Washington Street East

7| Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
Master Agreement QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO

Order Date: 2016-12-08

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER

THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 SWC0000000022

Procurement Folder: 91315

Document Name: Security Guard Services - SECSVS15

Reason for Modiflcatlon:

Document Dascription: Security Guard Services - SECSVS15

Change Order 2 - To renew the coniract under the
same terms and condilions.

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Buyer Name: Tara Lyle

Telephone: (304) 658-2544

Emall: tara.llyle@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2015-05-01

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2018-04-30

Vendor Customer Code: 000000216853
G48 SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
2333 MACCORKLE AVE STE 200

SAINT ALBANS WV 251772073
Us
Vendor Contact Phone: (999) 992-0800 Extension:

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 30

Requestor Name: Tara Lyle
Requestor Phone: (304) 5568-2644
Requestor Emall; tarallyle@wv.gov

ALL STATE AGENCIES

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99809

us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARICUS LOCATICNS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 98999

us

i AV

!’“h“% Vi

Total Order Amount Open End

A

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION
SIGNED BY: P i

o

8

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

DATE: T P fATEf‘* éf Ly
éLECTRON[c SIGNATURE ON FILE

v, SIGNED BY: (R ATUIVETS
Ty etvemmon bbbl

A TORNEY GENERAL APE L AS TO FORM | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
S
A,/{yfw

SRR rwm £
~—
Date Printed: Dac 08, 2016 de Number ©SWC0000000022

3 FORM 1D : WV_PRGC_CMA_001 8/14




Exfended Descriptlon:

Change Order 2 - To renew the ori
authorized ehange orders.

Effective date of renewal: 05/01/2017 through 04/30/2018

Renewals Remaining: 1
Al provisions of the orlginal Coniract and subsequent Change Orders not modified hereln shall remaln in full force and effect.

ginal contract according to afl terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained In the orginal contract including all

No other changes.
ARARAAEEARRKAA AR KRG AR K AR ANRARN RN RSk hA bk kAR kAR kSRR AR IR RREARRARE

For alf orders, State agencles mus! submil a CDO (Central Delivery Order) and a Securily Guard Request Form fo the Purchasing Diviston for processing.

is\iiitiitt*iiit‘it! AARRA AR AR ERERE AR AR A AR AR R RN RAAR KRR AR AN ANk
Note: if the vendor is unable to provide a security guard at the requested skiii level, the vendor shali supply a security guard with a higher skill level at the original
uested skill iavet hourly billing rate, Providing a security guard with a lower skilt level than that requested is not permitted.

req
REEARRELNAKRRARESRE ARk HERERFARELR

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Region 1 - Limited Asslgnment Personnel
Extended Descriptlon:
Addendum No. 1 - Responses lo vendor questions altached. The bid opening has moved from 04/02/2015 lo 04/07/2015. See altached pages.
Region 1 - Limited Assignment Personnel
Line Coemmodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 92121504 HOUR ' $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commaodity Line Description: Region 1 - Probationary Guard !
Extended Description:
Region 1 - Probalionary Guard 1
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer - Mode! No Unit Unit Price
3 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodify Line Description: Reglon 1 - Security Guard I
Extended Description:
Reglon 1 - Security Guard I
Line Commodily Code Manufacturer Model No ’ Unit Unit Price
4 92121504 HOUR $43.840000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Region 1 - Security Guard 11l - Shift Supevisor

Extended Description:
Reglon 1 - Security Guard Il - Shift Supevisor

Date Printed: Dec 08,2016  Order Number:  SWC(0000000022 Page: 2 FORM ID : Wv_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Modal No Unit Unlt Price
b 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Region 1 - Sergeant
Extended Description:
Region 1 - Sergeant
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Modetl No Unit Unit Price
8 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Region 1 - Lisutenant
Extended Description:
Region 1 - Lieutenant
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodily Line Description: Reglon 2 - Limited Assignment Parsonnel
Extended Description:
Region 2 - Limited Assignment Personng|
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Region 2 - Proballonary Guard |
Extended Description:
Regicn 2 - Probatlonary Guard |
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
g 02121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Reglon 2 - Security Guard il

Extended Description:
Region 2 - Security Guard Il

Date Printed: Dec (08,2016  Order Number: SWC0000000022 Page:

3

FORM 1D : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
10 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Reglon 2 - Security Guard IIt - Shift Supevisor
Extended Description:
Region 2 - Security Guard Hl - Shift Supavisor
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
11 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodify Line Description: Reglon 2 - Sergeant
Extended Description:
Region 2 - Sergeant
Line Commodity Code Manufacfurer Model No Unit Unit Price
12 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Region 2 - Lieutenant
Extended Description:
Region 2 - Lieutenant
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
13 02121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Region 3 - Limited Assignment Personne!
Extended Description:
Reglon 3 - Limited Assignment Personnel
Line Commedity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
HOUR $13.840000

14 92121504

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Reglon 3- Probationary Guard |

Extended Description:
Reglon 3 - Probationary Guard |

Date Printed: Pec 08,2016  Order Number:  SWC0000000022 Page:

4

FORM 1D : WV_PRC_CMA_00% 8/14




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unlt Unit Price
15 82121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Region 3 - Security Guard !l
Extended Description:
Reglon 3 - Security Guard Il
Line Commedity Code Manufacturer Medel No Unit Unit Price
16 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodlty Line Description: Reglon 3 - Security Guard Il - Shift Supervisor
Extended Deseription:
Region 3 - Security Guard !
Line Commaodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
17 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Reglon 3 - Sergeant
Extended Description:
Region 3 - Sergeant
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
18 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Region 3 - Lisutenant
Extended Description:
Region 3 - Liautenant
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
HOUR $13.840000

19 92121504

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Region 4 - Limited Asslgnment Personnel

Extended Description;
Region 4 - Limited Assignment Personnel

Date Printed: Dec08,2016  Order Number: SWCO0000000022 Page:

5

FORM IB: WV_PRC_CMA_001 814




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
20 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Gommodity Line Description: Reglon 4- Probationary Guard |
Extended Description:
Region 4 - Probationary Guard |
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Modef No Unit Unit Price
2t 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodilty Line Description: Region 4 - Security Guard i
Extended Description:
Region 4 - Securily Guard (|
Line Commodlty Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
22 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Region 4 - Security Guard II! - Shift Supervisor
Extended Description:
Region 4 - Security Guard Il
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
23 92121604 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commuodity Line Description: Reglon 4 - Sergeant
Extended Descriptlon:
Region 4 - Sergeant
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unlt Unit Price
HOUR $13.840000

24 92121504

Service From Service To

Commuodity Line Description: Reglon 4 - Lietdenant

Extended Description:
Reglon 4 - Lieutenant

Date Printed: Dec 08,2016  Order Number: SWCO0000000022 Page:

6

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 814




MARY JANE PIGKENS

EARL RAY TOMBLIN STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
GOVERNOR DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION "CT'”S:‘;E'“E:EZ?T"RY
PURCHASING DIVISION - Y
. 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
November 29, 2016 CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

Mr, Jim Mullins

G4S Secure Solutions (USA), Inc.
2333 MacCorkle Avenue Suite 200
St. Albans, WV 25177

RE:  SWC SWC0000000022 - Security Guard Services

Dear My, Mullins:

The .Sfate of West Virginia is offering to renew subject contract under the same terms,
conditions and discoun{, The renewal dates ave 05/01/2017 through 04/30/2018. If your
company agrees to this renewal, please sign below and return the original to my attention

as soon as possible,

A!‘s]od attached is an Affidavit that Is to be pait of the purchase order and is tequired to be signed
and dated.

Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

" Chatles Barnette
Buyer

We agree to extend the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and
conditions in the original purchase order and any change orders thereto,

P pr 7
(_Léw—w /?’/éfg,, %&f»f;ﬁ 29 0,

f}’a'?ne/Signarw'e Daté

N Y

2%
Tie 77

A
!
e

PHONE: (304) 668-2306
E.E.OJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

FAX: (304) 558-4114 WVPurchasing.gov




